12/14/2018 505237933

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5284703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES HENRY BLUMSON	05/01/2017
ANDREW JOHN TENNANT	05/05/2017
JAMES A. CELLA	04/27/2017
DAVID GOLDWASSER	04/28/2017
DANIEL J. BRUNELLE	04/28/2017
STEPHEN BURKS	04/27/2017
RICHARD HEGGS	04/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRESIDIUM USA, INC
Street Address:	874 WALKER ROAD, SUITE C
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16105089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 649-3333

Email: docketing@youngbasile.com

YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRES-101-C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS N. YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas N. Young/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2018

Total Attachments: 8 source=PRES101C_16105089_Assignment#page1.tif source=PRES101C_16105089_Assignment#page2.tif source=PRES101C_16105089_Assignment#page3.tif source=PRES101C_16105089_Assignment#page4.tif source=PRES101C_16105089_Assignment#page5.tif source=PRES101C_16105089_Assignment#page6.tif source=PRES101C_16105089_Assignment#page7.tif source=PRES101C_16105089_Assignment#page8.tif

á	as 8	waled	named	inven	ior, i	nerei	зу с	iaciare	that:
---	------	-------	-------	-------	--------	-------	------	---------	-------

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the Invention entitled: OLIGOMERIC POLYOL COMPOSITIONS

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: The ettached application; or The United States, Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on 19741113, 2017. Sarial Number 1991 (ODIVS 91 (and do hereby authorize Assignes or its designes to insert here the application number and filing date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims, t acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and ballef are balleved to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful faise statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: James Henry Blumsom c/o 874 Walker Road, Suite C Dover, DE 19904 Nationality: CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Presidium USA, Inc. 874 Walker Road, Suite C Dover, DE 19904

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, easigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to daim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (1991, 001) 351 filed on 2161 13,201, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date)

Including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Provisional Application No. 62/485,000, filed April 13, 2017 and (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, end as to letters patent any release or reexamination thersof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers. instruments or effidents required to epply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor	å
Signatur	8

Henry Grmson mes Henry Blumsom

Residence:

London, Ontario CA

Date:

Post Office Address:

874 Walker Road, Sulle C Dover, DE 19904

Citizenship:

CA

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Whose full post office eddress is: 12 Havenidge Cra London, ON NGH 46 Canada
Street, City, Postal Code, Country

\(\sum_\sum_\subseteq \text{who is personelly known or identified to me Make path and say that I was personally present and did see _ Up.~~&s_ to be the inventor named in the ettashed ackionment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

PATENT

REEL: 047781 FRAME: 0578

an a training regress that	antar I harabs darlars that			
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.				
INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the				
that I am an original inventor, i Invention entitled: OLIGOMERI	or an original joint inventor of the t	subject ma	uer mat is cialmed, and	a tot. Autou a bateut ta aondur ou ara
SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICA	TION: a. The attached application	n: or a Ti	ie United States Applic	cation Number or PCT International
Application Number filed on designee to insert here the app	<u> イチ/ベル 13</u> 20 <u>「7</u> Serial N Nication number and filing date)	الإلام vumber	911-001113E/fro	f do hereby authorize Assignee of its
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RE spplication was made or author identified specification, including	EVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY rized to be made by me. I hereby ig the claims. I acknowledge the di	state that	I have reviewed and un	nat the filing of the above-identified iderstand the contents of the above- is material to patentability as defined
in 37, Code of Federal Regulations of Asia 71001: I have by deep	ions, § 1.58. Jaca that all statements made her	rain of my	owo knowlerine are in	ue and that all statements made on
information and belief are be- statements and the like so ma	lieved to be true; and further tha	it these str isonment, i	atements were made v or both, under Section 1	with the knowledge that willful false 1001 of Title 18 of the United States
		A 2 A 69.00 (6	·	at the grown of Page Challes (84 AC). Has
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIO receipt of which is hereby ackr	N: In consideration of the payment lowledged, and for other good and	t by ASSIC valuable c	inee 10 Abbignumb (onsideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer t	lo	ASSIGNEE:	
Andrew John Tennant	•		Presidium USA, Inc.	
c/o 874 Walker Road, Suite C			874 Welker Road, Sulte Dover, DE 19804	8 C
Dover, DE 19904 Nationality: CA			State or Country of For	mation; US
-			•	
foreign countries, including all application (/99/400///58	rights to claim prority, in and to a / filed on //////// 201/(ar	SIGNEE II Iny and all nd do han	e entire right, title and t Improvements which a aby authorize Assigned	interest for the United States and any re disclosed in the above-referenced a or its designee to insert here the
application number and filing of including the right to claim price	<i>raid;</i> with in the United States or in any f	foreian cou	ntries, in and to Provision	onal Application No. 62/485,000, filed
And 13 2017 and (the entir	e right, title and interest in each	such app	lication are also hereb	ly sold, assigned and transferred to
Assigned to the extent not altri	eady done so); and, in and to, all L	etters Pale	int to be obtained for sa	aid invention by the above-reterenced
application or any continuation	n, continuation-in-part, division, foi - env and all rights to sus for na	newal, or s Ist damani	udsulute ineredi, end t .c ASSIGNOR hereby	is to letters patent any release or re- coveriant that no assignment, sale.
screement or encumbrance h	iss been or will be made or enter	red into wh	ich would conflict with	this assignment, ASSIGNOR lumer
covenant that ASSIGNEE will	, upon its request, be provided pro	ompliy with	all pertinent facts and	documents relating to said invention
and said Letters Patent as ma	iy be known and accessible to ADI od will oromoth avacute and de	SIGNUM 8 diver to Af	no will lestiny as to the : CSCONFF or its legal :	same in any interference, litigation or representatives any and all papers.
insiruments or affidavits requi	red to apply for, obtain, maintain, is	ssue and e	nforce said United State	ss application, said invention and said
Letters Palent which may be a	ecessary of desirable to carry out	the purpos	es thereof.	
		X	Management,	
Inventor's Andrew	W John Tennam	V Re	sidence:	Burlington, Ontario CA
Signature		*		marketing of the State of
Date:	45 2017	Po	st Office Address:	874 Walker Road, Sulte C Dover, DE 18904
Citizenship: CA				
<u> </u>	UBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDA\	VIT OF EX	ECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
, mm, , mm,)				
1 Tyles Stadord				
Whose full post office address is: 12 Haven dee Cres Landon, ON N6H466, Canada Street, City, Postai Code, Colintry				
Make cath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>And こい Tenas</u> twho is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at: <u>との心</u> の				
On this _5_ day of				
	The same of the sa			
	Supecibin	g Witpess	and the state of t	
ϵ	" Market			

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICAT that I am an original inventor, of invention entitled: OLIGOMERIC SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICA' Application Number filed on designee to insert here the application was made or authoridentified specification, including in 37, Code of Federal Regulation DECLARATION: I hereby declarements and the like so made Code, and that such willful false ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	ITON: o The attached application; or	and citizenship are as stat I matter that is claimed, an In The United States Appl In	d for which a patent is sought on the ication Number or PCT international d do hereby authorize Assignee or its that the filing of the above-identified inderstand the contents of the above-is material to patentability as defined the and that all statements made on with the knowledge that willful false 1001 of Title 18 of the United States atent issued thereon.
incult of Miller in incide a cruis	omisagau, and ior onisi good and valua	min constitution	
ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	Assignee:	
James A. Cella		Presidium USA, Inc.	- 4
c/o 874 Walker Road, Suite C Dover, DE 19940		874 Walker Road, Suit Dover, DE 19940	.e.C
Nationality: US		State or Country of Fo	mation: HS
e construct course he man		Same as many as a second	u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u
foreign countries, including all application (application number and filing discluding the right to claim prior April 13, 2017 and (the entire Assignee to the extent not alreapplication or any continuation examination thereof, including agreement or encumbrance his covenant that ASSIGNEE will, and said Letters Patent as may proceeding related thereto an instruments or affidavits require	nd legal representatives of the ASSIGNI rights to claim priority. In and to any an filed on (and do ate) iffy in the United States or in any foreign right, title and interest in each such ady done so); and, in and to, all Letters any and all rights to sue for past dates been or will be made or entered into upon its request, be provided promptly be known and accessible to ASSIGNO will promptly execute and deliver the dot apply for, obtain, maintain, issue a ecessary or desirable to carry out the provided of the processory or desirable to carry out the proc	d all improvements which a hereby authorize Assigne countries, in and to Provisi application are also herel Patent to be obtained for so, or substitute thereof, and mages. ASSIGNOR hereby o which would conflict with with all pertinent facts and IR and will testify as to the ASSIGNEE or its legal and enforce said United State	are disclosed in the above-referenced be or its designee to insert here the ional Application No. 62/485,000, filed by sold, assigned and transferred to aid invention by the above-referenced as to letters patent any reissue or revolvenant that no assignment, sale, this assignment. ASSIGNOR further documents relating to said invention same in any interference, ittigation or representatives any and all papers.
Inventor's James	A. Cella	Residence:	Cliffon Park, New York
Signature //	ric moderce	, acaraco (o v.	CONNECOUNT & SECURE & SECURE
Date: 4/2	27/7	Post Office Address:	874 Walker Road, Suite C Dover, DE 19904
Citizenship: US	:		
I, Cheryl A Ce Whose full post office address Make ceth and say that I was I	IBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF A LOCK LANE, CLIFTON Street, City, Postal Code, Cour personally present and did see 38/1/2 attached assignment, duty sign and expression of the control of	<u>Park, NY 12069</u> nony s A Cella who	5, USA is personally known or identified to me

	ed inventor, I hereby declare that: N: This declaration is for an original applicat	ion.	
	FICATION: My residence, post office addre		ated below, next to my name. I believe
that I am an original inver invention entitled: OLIGO	ntor, or an original joint inventor of the subj MERIC POLYOL COMPOSITIONS	ect matter that is claimed, a	nd for which a patent is sought on the
SPECIFICATION IDENT	FICATION: in The attached application;	or a The United States App	olication Number or PCT international
Application Number filed designes to insert here the	on, 20, Serial Num e application number and filing date).	:per(3	no oo nereby authonza Assignee or its
	OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF	CANDOR: I hereby sizie	that the filing of the above-identified
application was made or identified specification, in	authorized to be made by me. I hereby staticiting the claims. I acknowledge the duty t	te that I have reviewed and	understand the contents of the above-
in 37, Code of Federal Re			
information and belief ar	y declare that all statements made herein e believed to be true; and further that th o made are punishable by fine or imprison	ese sialemenis were made	with the knowledge that willful false
Code, and that such will h	il false statements may jeopardize the validi	ty of the application or any p	patent issued thereon.
	VTION: In consideration of the payment by acknowledged, and for other good and value		of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
David Goldwasser	a common de sources contratables desman temperature and	Presidium USA, inc.	
c/o 874 Walker Road, Sui	le C	874 Walker Road, Su	ille C
Dover, DE 19904		Dover, DE 19904	
Nationality: US		State or Country of F	omation: US
foreign countries, includir application (gns and legal representatives of the ASSIGI ig all rights to claim priority, in and to any a filed on, (and c ling date) n priority in the United States or in any forely	and all improvements which to hereby authorize Assign	are disclosed in the above-referenced se or its designee to insert here the
Assignee to the extent no application or any continuexamination thereof, include agreement or encumbrar covenant that ASSIGNES and said Letters Patent a proceeding related there instruments or affidavits relaters Patent which may	entire right, title and interest in each such already done so); and, in and to, all Letter lation, continuation-in-part, division, renew ruding any and all rights to sue for past duce has been or will be made or entered it. Will, upon its request, be provided prompt is may be known and accessible to ASSIGI and will promptly execute and deliver equired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue be necessary or desirable to carry out the particle of	rs Palant to be obtained for a substitute thereof, and amages. ASSIGNOR herebent with the which would conflict with the with all pertinent facts an YOR and will testify as to the to ASSIGNEE or its legal and enforce said United Stapurposes thereof.	said invention by the above-referenced as to letters patent any release or reley covenant that no assignment, sale in this assignment. ASSIGNOR furthed documents relating to said invention as same in any interference, litigation of representatives any and all papers tes application, said invention and said
Signature U	BAIG COXIMASSEL	Residence:	Hillsboro, Oregon
	pr 28 2017	Post Office Address:	874 Walker Road, Suite C Dover, DE 19804
Citizenship: U	\$		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT (OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	GIGNMENT
1. Alan R.			
Whose full post office add	iress is: <u>/ 100 A) </u>	ST Hillshore of	OK USA
Make oath and say that I to be the inventor named Signed at: <u>イイェル</u> 会	was personally present and did see $A_{4,k,C}$ in the attached assignment, duly sign and $C_{4,k,C}$	Galdwarser who execute the same for the pur	is personally known or identified to me poses therein stated.
On this <u>28</u> ds	y of Apr. 1 2017 Subscribing Wil	200	

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: IYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application. NVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: OLIGOMERIC POLYOL COMPOSITIONS SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: The attached application; or to the United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filled on				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment b receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and va	y ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS vluable consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the		
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to Daniel J. Brunelle c/o 874 Walker Road, Suite C Dover, DE 19904 Nationality: US	ASSIGNEE: Presidium USA, Inc. 874 Welker Rosd, Su Dover, DE 19904 Stele or Country of Fr			
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIC foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any application (SNEE the entire right, title and all improvements which	I interest for the United States and any are disclosed in the above-referenced		
including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any for April 13, 2017 and (the entire right, title and interest in each si Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Lett application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, rener examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promiand said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIC proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and delive instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issu Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the Inventor's Daniel J. Brunelle	uch application are also here ers Patent to be obtained for a wal, or substitute thereof, and damages. ASSIGNOR hereb into which would conflict with pity with all pertinent facts an BNOR and will testify as to the er to ASSIGNEE or its legal e and enforce said United Sta	eby sold, assigned and transferred to said invention by the above-referenced is as to letters petent any relsaue or resy covenant that no assignment, sale, in this assignment. ASSIGNOR further id documents relating to said invention asseme in any interference, litigation or representatives any and all papers, ites application, said invention and said		
Date: Apr. 28, 2017	Post Office Address:	874 Walker Road, Suite C Dover, DE 19904		
Citizenship: US				
subscribing witness affidavit of execution of an assignment 1. Suzanae W Brundle				
Whose full post office address is: 4 Weads Edge, Buruf II-ills, NY 12027 USA Street, City, Postal Code, Country				
Make cath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>Daniel J. Brad II</u> who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at: <u>Burnt 1+:II</u>				
On this 28th day of April 2017 L. W. Gralle Shipsonbing Witness				

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application. NVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe hat I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is cleimed, and for which a patent is sought on the nvention entitled: OLIGOMERIC POLYOL COMPOSITIONS SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: o The stlached application; or o The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on				
ASSIGNMENT OF IT receipt of which is he	IVENTION: in consideration of the preby acknowledged, and for other go	seyment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR od and valuable consideration,	S of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the	
ASSIGNOR: Stephen Burks c/o 874 Walker Road Dover, DE 19904 Nationality: US	hereby sell, assign and tn , Suite C	ensfer to ASSIGNEE: Presidium USA, inc. 874 Walker Road, S Dover, DE 19904 State or Country of f		
foreign countries, inc	luding all rights to claim priority, in a	and to any and all improvements which	od interest for the United States and any n are disclosed in the above-referenced nee or its designee to insert here the	
including the right to April 13, 2017 end Assignee to the exter application or any con examination thereof, agreement or encur coverient that ASSIC and said Letters Pate proceeding related in instruments or affider	claim priority in the United States or in (the entire right, title and interest in not already done so); and, in and to intinuation, continuation-in-part, divised including any and all rights to sue ibrance has been or will be made of iNEE will, upon its request, be provident as may be known and accessible thereto and will promptly execute a vits required to apply for, obtain, main may be necessary or desirable to ca	n each such application are also her to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for iron, renewal, or substitute thereof, an for past damages. ASSIGNOR here or entered into which would conflict wi ded promptly with all pertinent facts a to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legantain, issue and enforce said United Starry out the purposes thereof.	isional Application No. 62/485,000, filed by sold, assigned and transferred to said invention by the above-referenced das to letters patent any reissue or reby covenant that no assignment, sals, th this assignment. ASSIGNOR further nd documents relating to said invention he same in any interference, litigation or all representatives any and all papers, ates application, said invention and said	
	Stephen Bude			
inventor's Signature	Slephen Burks	Residence:	Cumming, GA	
Date:	4/37/17	Post Office Address:	874 Welker Road, Suite C Dover, DE 19904	
Citizenship:	US			
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT				
	u. <u>G. Bukks</u> e address is: <u>4676 Odvan A</u> Street, City, Postal	Lake Trail Comming 61	1 USA 30040	
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>SAPLAN BULLS</u> who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at:				
	_day of	To17 / J - J - J - J - J - J - J - J - J - J		
	63-6250-1	7//		

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
TYPE OF DECLARATION: Thi	is declaration is for an original applicatio	n.		
INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe				
that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: OLIGOMERIC POLYOL COMPOSITIONS				
eperienation of the second	wrulion the elected englication or	n The Imited States And	Smaller At when an 19,000 to to an it.	
SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: a The attached application; or a The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on				
designee to insert here the ago	vication number and filing date).	23 aaaaaaaaa aaaaaaaa aaaaaaa (285	in on ualank ammussa wasiðuaa ot ti	3
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RE	VIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF	CANDOR- I hereby siste	that the filing of the shove identifie	તં
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-				
identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined				
in 31, Code of Federal Regulati	ions, § 1.56.		*	
DECLARATION: I hereby dec	iare that all statements made besein o	f my own knowledge are i	true and that all statements made o	1
information and belief are bel	leved to be true; and further stast state:	se statements were made	with the knowledge that willful fals	ě
statements and the like so ma	de are punishable by fine or impresoran	ent, or both, under Section	1001 of Title 18 of the United State	3
Coos, and that such willul laise	s statements may jeopardize the wasday	of the application or any p	atent issued thereon.	000
ACCIONISCENT OU INNERSONA		en en vers a ser en en en en en en en en en		_
receipt of which is bearing only	N: In consideration of the payment by A	SSIGNEE IO ASSIGNORS	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), th	B
ierehi ei aimi ir iiristä sesti	owledged, and for other good and wake	DIE COnsideration,		
ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assion and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:		
	commont again parameter accountable set	Sand and divine a selection of the series of		
Richard Heggs		Presidium USA, Inc.		
c/o 874 Walker Road, Suite C			874 Walker Road, Suite C	
Dover, DE 19904		Dover, DE 19904		
Nationality: US		State or Country of Fo	mation: US	
an auxiana anasanana adi ban	uni kanad mananaministra a fisha diperters ii	organ at a market which a state was	1 2 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced				
annitesting (_ filed on fand do	. Dell'eriche de l'eriche de l	are disclosed in the above-reference	G
application number and filing di	_ 1115U UII	neigny somoure wasthe	se ot us designee to usen vete in	er er
including the right to claim print	and) rity in the United States or in any someign	complete in and in Drain	old DDD 284\C2 ald nationiland land	, pri
April 13, 2017 and (the entire	i right title and interest in each such	anad cele ene noitenione	hu said seeinned and transferred t	io
April 13, 2017 and (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, essigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced				ď
application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-				
examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages, ASSIGNOR hereby covenent that no assignment, sale.				
agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further				
covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention				
and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or				
proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers,				
instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said				
Latters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.				
AND			4.	
inventor's Richard	THE ggs	Residence:	Johnstown, OH	
Signature		8 200 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	APSILIDINGSIS POR R	
2.30		Post Office Address:	874 Walker Road, Suite C	
Date: 4/	30/20/7		Dover, DE 19904	
and the same of th	The state of the s			
Citizenship: US				
SU	BSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF	EXECUTION OF AN ASS	IGNMENT	
	A Part to		# ⁶	
1. Anne-Chain	(<u>LbCilli</u> en			
Mines bill nost office address	in SECO Mink St.	Talmortones Odl	1.12-37	
earing and brias coura manicas	is: <u>566 2 // / / 54.</u> Street, City, Postal Code, Coun		47 QB 01317	
Make oath and say that I was o	sersonally present and did see $\emph{RcL}_\emph{kl}$	<u> </u>	s personally known or identified to m	æ
to be the inventor named in the attached sessionment, duly sinn and execute the same for the numbers therein stated				
Signed at:	u.nk St Jennerown	<u> </u>		
A-16- 7-	1 - 1			
On this day of _	<u>April</u> 2017			

1

Lihermining Withouse

2